

AGC GLASS EUROPE

Conflict Minerals Declaration 2025

AGC Glass Europe ("AGC") respects Conflict Minerals legislations.

Conflict Minerals are described as Gold (Au), Tantalum (Ta), Tungsten (W) and Tin (Sn) that are sourced from the Democratic Republic of Congo or adjoining countries from mines controlled by non-governmental military groups.

AGC regularly requires its supply chain partners to confirm that materials purchased by AGC do not contain Conflict Minerals and to provide declarations according to which the full supply chain process of the suppliers has been also examined to this purpose.

According to AGC' suppliers declarations (CMRT), they do not source from DRC or adjoining countries, or the referenced smelter is listed on the CFSI's smelter list, or they supply from recycled or scrap sources.

Based on Suppliers' declarations, AGC thus confirms that the minerals used in AGC process are not infringing the Conflict Minerals legislations.

We also confirm that AGC's current approach as regards Conflict Minerals' checking remains in place and is in line with the EU Regulation on Conflict Minerals.

January, 2025 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium

Marc Foguenne Vice-President Sustainability Architectural Glass Europe & Americas – AGC Glass Europe

Caroll Schoonejans Chief Compliance Officer AGCE

Declaration Conflict Minerals 2025

Final Audit Report

2025-01-15

Created:	2025-01-15
By:	Stefan Haeussler (stefan.haeussler@agc.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA23psFBafhrCPJMzvIQUufE_9eTYWgGgY

"Declaration Conflict Minerals 2025" History

- Document created by Stefan Haeussler (stefan.haeussler@agc.com) 2025-01-15 13:06:11 GMT- IP address: 136.226.58.196
- Document emailed to marc.foguenne@agc.com for signature 2025-01-15 - 13:07:44 GMT
- Email viewed by marc.foguenne@agc.com 2025-01-15 - 13:21:08 GMT- IP address: 87.66.39.249
- Signer marc.foguenne@agc.com entered name at signing as Marc Foguenne 2025-01-15 - 13:22:25 GMT- IP address: 87.66.39.249
- Document e-signed by Marc Foguenne (marc.foguenne@agc.com) Signature Date: 2025-01-15 - 13:22:27 GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 87.66.39.249
- Document emailed to caroll.schoonejans@agc.com for signature 2025-01-15 - 13:22:29 GMT
- Email viewed by caroll.schoonejans@agc.com 2025-01-15 - 14:40:25 GMT- IP address: 104.47.23.126
- Signer caroll.schoonejans@agc.com entered name at signing as Caroll Schoonejans 2025-01-15 - 14:41:12 GMT- IP address: 165.225.12.153
- Document e-signed by Caroll Schoonejans (caroll.schoonejans@agc.com) Signature Date: 2025-01-15 - 14:41:14 GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 165.225.12.153

Agreement completed.
2025-01-15 - 14:41:14 GMT



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign